I1

[11

IV

WEST LOVINGTON STRAWN UNIT
WORKING INTEREST OWNERS MEETING
APRIL 13, 1999

Introduction

Operational Review

Unit Expansion and related issues

Proposals

Expand Unit to include wells Snyder "EC™ & ~“C™ #4
Expanded Unit acreage to include tracts as shown in exhibit
AFE for 200% reimbursement of well costs.

Unit participation formula 80/20; effective date 4/1/99
Tract 14 participation

Discuss an amendment to gas balancing agreement.

Any other matter that may come before the meeting.

N LR W~

NMOCD CASE #12171
ENERGEN RESOURSES
EXHIBIT

M7



BALLOT ; |
WEST LOVINGTON STRAWN UNIT ]

i
'

Proposal No. 1: | j
Any Unit expansion should include the Snyder "EC" Com Well No.1 and the Snyder "C" Well No. 4

WORKING INTEREST OWNER | WLSU OWNERSHIP% APPROVE DISAPPROVE | ABSTAIN/ABSENT

Abo Petroleum Corporation 0.0876125 .
Myco Industries, Inc. _ 0.0876125 ‘
Yates Drilling Company ! 0.0876125 ! B
Yates Petroleum Corporation 0.2326263 : i
Total of Yates 0.4954638 i }
Adia Enterprises, Inc. ; 0.7610103 " |
Cannon Expicration Company 0.0845914
Charles B. Gillespie, Jr 44 9621486
J & B Trust ‘ 0.7705050 )
Total of Charles B. Gillespie, Jr . 45.7326536 _
Enserch Exploration, Inc. ; 46.2800373
: |
| !
Geraldine Anderson Hill i 0.1268350 |
! :
Hanley Petroleum, Inc. , 0.2892716 ! , f
Hollyhock Corporation ! 0.0422957 i
Roger & Holly L. Elliott ; 0.0422957 i
Total of Hollyhock ! 0.0845914
Lario Oil & Gas 1 0.2114784 : : |
Leonardo S. Anderson ' 0.1268350
Pathfinder Exploration Co. 0.0845914
Phillips Petroleum Company : 4.7300197 ‘ ; !
| | | N
Rio Pecos Corporation 0.0845914 1 :
: 2
Tara-Jon Corporation | 0.0845914 ’ i
Viersen & Cochran f 0.2453716 ‘ B
Visa Industries of Arizona | 0.0306833 : i
; |
. |
William R. Crow ] "0.5473837 | )
TOTALS 100.0000003 0.0000000 i 0.0000000 ! 0.0000000
; . T
Signature: ? i .
Printed Name: | j
Name of Company: _
Date:




BALLOT ’

|
WEST LOVINGTON STRAWN UNIT

Proposal No. 2:

i

Any areal expansion of the Unit should be based upon the Technical Committee HPV map and the

additional acreage as depicted as tracts 15 through 27 as

indicated on said map.

i

|

~ WORKING INTEREST OWNER | WLSU OWNERSHIP% ! APPROVE

. DISAPPROVE . ABSTAIN/ABSENT

Abo Petroleum Corporation 0.0876125
Myco Industries, Inc. 0.0876125 : )
Yates Drilling Company 0.0876125 | ‘ -
Yates Petroleum Corporation 0.2326263 ;
Total of Yates 0.4954638 |
Adia Enterprises, Inc. 0.7610103 j
Cannon Exploration Company _ 0.0845914 B
Charles B. Gillespie, Jr 44.9621486
J & B Trust 0.7705050 o
Total of Charles B. Gillespie, Jr 457326536
Enserch Exploration, Inc. 46.2800373 ' -
@eraldine Anderson Hill _f 0.1268350 ,
Hanley Petroleum, inc. | 0.2892716 g
Hollyhock Corporation 0.0422957 | i
Roger & Holly L. Elliott 0.0422957 i
Total of Hollyhock 0.0845914
j
Lario Oil & Gas 0.2114784
Leonardo S. Anderson 0.1268350
E’athﬂnder Exploration Co. 0.0845914
'Phillips Petroleum Company 4.7300197
Rio Pecos Corporation 0.0845914
i

Tara-Jon Corporation 0.0845914 ! f

I :

|
Viersen & Cochran 0.2453716
Visa Industries of Arizona ‘ 0.0306833
William R. Crow | 05473837 .
TOTALS 1 100.0000003 ! 0.0000000 0.0000000 0.0000000
_ | -
Signature:
Printed Name: ~
Name of Company: o
Date:




BALLOT |

|
]
— ! WEST LOVINGTON STRAWN UNIT

; [ I

Proposal No. 3: An AFE for the current West Lovington Strawn Unit working interest owners to purchase
the Snyder "EC" Com No.1 and Snyder "C" No.4 wells operated by Charles B. Gillespie, Jr. for approxi-

mately $158,497 and $737,273 respectively. Based on oil and plant liquids production from the two wells
and savings from reinjected residue gas, payout to the Unit working interest owners should occurin 9.5

months for the Snyder "EC" Com No.1 and in 7.5 months for the Snyder "C" No.4. Gillespie will pay the

royalty owner(s) out of these dollar amounts, leaving Gillespie with 116.5 percent payout on the Snyder

“EC" Com No.1 and with a 200 percent payout on the Snyder "C" No.4 including all revenue and costs

through April 1, 1999. Gillespie, as working interest owner in the West Lovington Strawn Unit, will pay

Printed Name:

his proportionate share of these acquisition costs. !
:‘ !
WORKING INTEREST OWNER . WLSU OWNERSHIP% APPROVE DISAPPROVE | ABSTAIN/JABSENT
i
Abo Petroleum Corporation 0.0876125 !
Myco Industries, inc. 0.0876125 ‘ f
Yates Drilling Company 0.0876125 ! i
Yates Petroleumn Corporation 0.2326263 |
Total of Yates 0.4954638
Adia Enterprises, Inc. 0.76101C3 -
Cannon Exploration Company 0.0845914
Charles B. Gillespie, Jr 449621486
J & B Trust 0.7705050
Total of Charles B. Gillespie, Jr 45.7326536 . :
Enserch Exploration, Inc. 46.2800373 ! !
Geraldine Anderson Hill 0.1268350 |
Hanley Petroleum, Inc. 0.2892716 i
Hollyhock Corporation 0.0422957 v ; .
Roger & Holly L. Elliott 0.0422957 ? i
Total of Hollyhock 0.0845914 ;
Lario Oil & Gas 0.2114784 j i
Leonardo S. Anderson 0.1268350
Pathfinder Exploration Co. 0.0845914 .
|
Phillips Petroleum Company 4,7300197 i !
! [
Rio Pecos Corporation 0.0845914 i
i ?
Tara-Jon Corporation 0.0845914 I j
Viersen & Cochran 0.2453716 N =
Visa Industries of Arizona 0.0306833 - J
William R. Crow 05473837 |
TOTALS 100.0000003 0.0000000 | 0.0000000 i 0.0000000
i '
Signature: i
!

Name of Company:

Date:




G6/CLIY

VL0l 66091

¢lie I
ovve 06'i
0 000

L8V 00'vi

6./8¢L S3INIL

08

66091
%¥0EL6Y 9L = HOLOVL T13IM 6.2.82L

%001 MO39 INNOWY 02¥0c-

§80¢1
§50Gce-
clLie SL.(28/5L)  99lE
v8cl ¢8’/00'L €501
0 000 008t
18 SL0 601

HLNOW/$ A0Idd HINOW/ 1IN HOL0Vd L3N HINOW/LGIAVY

890459 =($) SLSOD IVNLOV

SIX' LNOAVdYOIHIAANS

056 = (SHLNOW) 1NOAVd
GZ62S1 = ($) LNNOWY 34V V101
9v1L¥e =($) LSIYILNI IVHININ
G/81°0 = 1SAYIINI TVHININ

NOILYHIAISNOOD HINMO ALTVAQY

(SHLNOW) - @oI¥3ad LNOAYd "1S3

= (OW/$) - INNIATY 1S3
= ($) IM HO4 Q3Lvy3A -1NOAVd %002

($) 66/L/F ® SNVLS LNOAVd 'LS3
= ($) 66-HVIN HO4 INNIAIY 1S3
= ($) 66/1L/€ 40 SV SNLVLS LNOAVd

($) A3H DI
(40W) svo s3Y
(dOW) svo
(s199) 110
SILVINILSI NOILONAO¥d

L "ON 773M WOD .03, ¥JAANS

(SLSOD TVNLOV 40 %00} STWIL % HOLOV TI1IM + SLSOD TVNLOV 40 %00})

VINWYO4 HOLOVd T1IM JHL ONIZITILN SNLVLS LNOAVd %00Z NO a3SVd S173M SNININDOV LINN IHL NO a3svd SNOILYINDTVO LNOAVd



66/2L/¥

¥.0c¢c9 S3INIL

80196
v.02¢9

%001 3A08V LNNOWY SZ0v9l

8y'L

66126

SIX' LNOAVdYOH3IAANS

= (SHLNOW) LNOAVd

= ($) INNOWY 34V V101

=($) 1STIYILNITVHININ
G2951°0 = LSIYILINI IVIINIW

00096
52089
VLOL 80196
80¢€6 1 80€6 625871527  GOovL LLLPS)
95821 061 9979 00°L 9979 YXaa I
0 000 0 000 01901 G0/941
SP6EL 00 v} 2825 6.0 ra 4\ 9oV .
HINOW/$ 3D0I¥d  HINOW/ LIN  HOLOVd LIN HLNOWNMHIAY
660987 =($) S1S02 1¥YN1oOV

NOILVHIAISNOD HINMO ALTVAOQH

(SHLNOW) - aO1¥3d LNOAVd "1S3

(OW/$) - INN3ATY "LS3
($) %002 HOVIY OL LINNOWY ONINIVWIY

($) 66/1/% ® SNVLS LNOAVd LS
= ($) 66-4VYIN HO4 INNIATY "LS3
=($) 66/L/€ 40 SV SNLVLS LNOAYd

($) A3d O
(4OW) SVO S3Y
(42W) SVYO
(s1g9) 110

66/C - 86/v
66/C - 86/v
686/C - 86/¥
66/C - 86/v

AYOLSIH NOILONQAO¥d

¥ "ON 113M .0, ¥3AANS

(SLS0D TVNLOV 40 %00+ STWIL % YOLOVL TT1IM + S1SOD TVYNLOV 40 %00})
VINWEO4 HOLOV4 TT13M JHL ONIZITILN SNLVLS LNOAVd %002 NO d3svd S1T73M ONIINDOV LINN 3HL NO a3Sv8 SNOILYIND TV LNOAYd

LNOAVd ¥#D ANS

-




BALLOT i

1
WEST LOVINGTON STRAWN UNIT

T?roposal No. 4:

I

I '
The participation formula as detailed in the amended Section 13 (A) of the Unit Agreement which

bring in tracts based upon an 80% HPV plus a 20% WF {well factor) formula with an effective date as of

Printed Name:

April 1, 1999. | | ‘ E
WORKING INTEREST OWNER | WLSU OWNERSHIP% | APPROVE  DISAPPROVE | ABSTAIN/ABSENT
Abo Petroleum Corporation 0.0876125 | !
Myco Industries, Inc. L 0.0876125 | ﬁ
Yates Drilling Company ' 0.0876125 i : j
Yates Petroleum Corporation 0.2326263 | i !
Total of Yates 0.4954638 | ‘
Adia Enterprises, Inc. 0.7610103 ‘ |
Einnon Expioration Company 0.0845914
Charies B. Gillespie, Jr 449621486
J & B Trust 0.7705050
Total of Charles B. Gillespie, Jr 45.7326536
Eﬁserch Exploration, Inc. 46.2800373 1
Geraldine Anderson Hil 0.1268350 |
Hanley Petroleum, Inc. 0.2892716
| ; i
Hollyhock Corporation 0.0422957 : ! [
Roger & Holly L. Elfiott 0.0422957 |
Total of Hollyhock 0.0845914 ‘
Lario Oil & Gas 0.2114784
Leonardo S. Anderson 0.1268350 "
Pathfinder Exploration Co. 0.0845914
Phillips Petroleum Company ; 4.7300197 ;
~ | I
Rio Pecos Corporation } 0.0845914 | |
Tara-Jon Corporation 5 0.0845914 i
Viersen & Cochran 0.2453716 B
! :
Visa Industries of Arizona 0.0306833 ; .
| |
William R. Crow 0.5473837 ; i
TOTALS 100.0000003 | 0.0000000 | 0.0000000 | 0.0000000
i i | I
Signature: i | “'

Name of Company:

Date:




BALLOT j
WEST LOVINGTON STRAWN UNIT
Proposal No. §: ;
In order to compensate Hanely Petroleum for ownership lost in Tract 15, all owners will contribute a
portion of their participating interest as per Section 13 ( ¢) of the amended Operating Aqreement.
| i | |
WORKING INTEREST OWNER | WLSU OWNERSHIP% APPROVE DISAPPROVE | ABSTAIN/ABSENT
Abo Petroleum Corporation | 0.0876125
Myco Industries, Inc. ' 0.0876125
Yates Drilling Company ! 0.0876125 ;
Yates Petroleum Corporation 0.2326263 i
Total of Yates 0.4954638 ‘
|
Adia Enterprises, Inc. 7 0.7610103
[Cannon Exploration Company 0.0845914
Charles B. Gillespie, Jr 449621486
J & B Trust 0.7705050
~Tota! of Charles B. Gillespie, Jr 457326536
Enserch Exploration, Inc. ‘ 46.2800373
|Geraldine Anderson Hill 0.1268350
Hanley Petroleum, Inc. f 0.2892716 1
Hollyhock Corporation : 0.0422957
Roger & Holly L. Elliott ‘ 0.0422957 f
Total of Hollyhock - 0.0845914 :
Lario Oil & Gas 0.2114784 i
Leonardo S. Anderson | 0.1268350 ‘
Pathfinder Exploration Co. 0.0845914
Phillips Petroleum Company j 4.7300197 !
‘ | | .
[Rio Pecos Corporation E 0.0845914 i ‘
‘! H
Tara-Jon Corporation ; 0.0845914
:Viersen & Cochran ‘ 0.2453716 B
Visa industries of Arizona : 0.0306833
William R. Crow 0.5473837
TOTALS ﬁ 100.0000003 0.0000000 0.0000000 0.0000000
| ! ‘
Signature: ‘
Printed Name: ;
Name of Company: ! :
Date: ! ;




